
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
THE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF )
CONSTRUCTION AND FINANCING FOR THE
CHRISTIAN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, )
OF CHRISTIAN COUNTY, KENTUCKY )

CASE NO ~

9261

0 R D E R

The Commission, on verbal request of applicant's counsel,

HEREBY ORDERS that, the hearing in the above case scheduled May 2,

1985> at 1:30 p.m ~, be and it hereby is rescheduled on May 2,

1985 < at 11:00 a.m ~, Eastern Daylight. Time, in Hearing Room No. 2

of the Commission' Annex Building, 677 Commanche Trail p

Frankfort, Kentucky.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 30th day of April, 1985.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTE ST:

Secretary



OMS-llR

CASE-NBRo
8838
9274
9318
9318
9318
9318
9274
9304
8838
8838
8838
9345

KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEN

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-Nay-1985

UTILITY NAME
ACCESS CHARGES
ALTON WATER DISTRICT
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY
AUXIER ROAD GAS CONPANY
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY
AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY
ALTON WATER DISTRICT
ALLEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
ACCESS CHARGES
ACCESS CHARGES
ACCESS CHARGES
ATILT COMMUNICATIONS

23-Apr-1986
Page 1
of 21

31-Nay-1985

ORDER DATE
5/01/85
5/09/85
5/10/85
5/13/85
5/13/85
5/24/8 5
5/29/85
5/29/8 5
5/31/85
5/31/85
5/31/85
5/31/85



OMS-llR

CASE-NBR
9163
9177
9170
9178
9312
9156
9312
9176
9312
9178

KY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985

UTILITY NAME
BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC
BIG SANDY RECC
BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC

CORP'LUE

GRASS RECC
BOONESBORO WATER ASSCo
BIG SANDY WATER DISTRICT
BOONESBORO WATER ASSC
BEREA COLLEGE ELECTRIC
BOONESBORO WATER ASSC
BLUE GRASS RECC

23-Apr-1986
Page 2
of 21

31-May-1985

ORDER DATE
5/06/85
5/07/85
5/08/85
5/Oe/85
5/10/85
5/13/85
5/15/85
5/16/85
5/16/85
5/23/85



OMS-11R

CASE-NBA
9087
9246
9324
9179
9180
9260
9223
9261
9347

KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR< 1-May-1985

UTILITY NAME
CANEY CREEK WATER DISTRICT
CALLIHAN VS GRAYSON RECC
CITIES SERVICE OIL AND GAS

CORP'LARK

RECC
CUMBERf AND VAf LEY RECC
COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY
CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE
CHRISTIAN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
CUMBERf AND VALLEY RECC

23-Apr-1986
Page 3
of 21

31-May-1985

ORDER DATE
5/01/85
5/0 2/8 5
5/02/85
5/07/85
5/07/85
5/08/85
5/13/85
5/16/85
5/31/85



ONS-llR

INDEX

CASE-NBR
9059 8 DELTA
9331 DELTA

OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR:

UTILITY NAKE
NATURAL GAS CONPANY
NATURAL GAS COMPANY

1-Nay-1985

KY ~ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

23-Apr-1986
page 4
of 21

31-Nay-198 5

ORDER DATE
5/01/85
5/30/85



ONS-llR

CASE-NBR
8114 J
9159
9236
9171
9101
9236

KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER NANAGENENT SYSTEM

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR! 1-Nay-1985

UTILITY NAME
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES
EAST KENTUCKY UTII ITES
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES
EAST KENTUCKY POWER
ENVIRO UTILITIES'NC~
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES

23-Apr-1986
Page 5
of 21

31-Nay-1985

ORDER DATE
s/o6/es
s/o6/es
s/o6/es
5/07/85
5/13/85
5/20/85



OMS-11R

CASE-NBR.
9181
9183
9182
9294
9137

KY ~ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985

UTILITY NAME
FARMERS RECC
FOX CREEK RECC
FLEMING-MASON RECC
FARMERS RECC
FERN CREEK SEWER COMPANY

23-Apr-1986
page 6
of 21

31-May-1985

ORDER DATE
5/07/85
5/07/85
5/08/85
5/28/85
5/29/85



ONS-llR

CASE-NBA
9184
9185
9165
9185

EYE PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION
ORDER NANAGENENT SYSTEN

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-Nay-1985

UTILITY NANE
GRAYSON RECC
GREEN RIVER ELECTRIC CORP ~

GREEN RIVER ELeCTRIC CORP.
GREEN RIVER ELECTRIC CORP

23-Apr-1986
page 7
of 21

31-Nay-19S5

ORDER DATE
5/07/85
5/08/85
5/21/85
5/21/85



OMS-11R

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985

KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

23-Apr-1986
page 8
of 21

31-May-1985

CASE-NBR
9164
9186
9187
9253
9187

HENDERSON UNION
HARRISON COUNTY
HENDERSON-UNION
HARRISON COUNTY
HENDERSON-UNION

UTILITY NAME
RECC
RECC
RECC
WATER ASSC ~

RECC

ORDER DATE
5/07/85
5/07/85
S/OS/8S
5/16/85
5/23 /85



ONS-llR

CASE-NBA
273

9188
9275

27 3
9112

KY PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION
ORDER NANAGENENT SYSTEN

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-Nay-1985—

UTILITY NAME
INTRALATA INTRASTATE CONPETITION
INTER-COUNTY RECC
INTER-COUNTY RECC
INTRALAT INTRASTATE CONPETITION
INVESTIGAT CALLING GREENUP CO. ST. SEN ~

23-Apr-1986
Page 9
of 21

31-Nay-1985

ORDER DATE
5/02/85
5/08/85
5/13/85
5/1 6/8 5
5/20/8 5



OMS-llR

CASE-NBR.
9189
9190
9277
9167
9190

KY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR< 1-May-1985

UTII.ITY NAME
JACKSON COUNTY RECC
JACKSON PURCHASE RECC
JESSAMINE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1
JACKSON PURCHASE

CORP'ACKSONPURCHASE RECC

23-Apr-1986
Page 10
of 21

31-May-1985

ORDER DATE
5/07/85
5/08/85
5/13/85
5/21/85
5/23/85



ONS-11R

CASE-NBR
9316
9283
9109
9172
9173
9283
9283

KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMNISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985

UTILITY NAME
KINGSTON-TERRILL WATER DISTRICT
KENTUCKY AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC~
KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY
KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY
KENTUCKY AMERICAN WATER COMPANY
KENTUCKY AMERICAN WATER COMPANY

23-Apr-1986
page ll
of 21

31-May-1985

ORDER DATE
5/01/85
5/0 3/8 5
5/06/8 5
5/1 3/8 5
5/16/8 5
5/16/8 5
5/31/85



ONS-llR

CASE-NBR
8924 F
9290
9191

292
9212
9174
9226

KY PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-Nay-1985

UTILITY NAME
LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC
LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSC ~

LICKING VALLEY RECC
LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER
LEVEE ROAD WATER ASSC.
LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
LAKE OF THE WOODS SANITATION

23-Apr-1986
page 12
of 21

31-Nay-1985

ORDER DATE
5/01/85
5/06/85
5/07/85
5/09/85
5/10/85
5/13/85
5/30/85



ONS-llR

CASE-NBA
8799 G
9302
8730 N

9192
9166
9262
9291
9192
8730 N

KY ~ PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISS ION
ORDER NANAGENENT SYSTEN

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985

UTILITY NAME
NIKE LITTLE GAS CONPANY
MARROWBONE WATER DISTRICT
HARTIN GASg

IN'EADECOUNTY RECC
NEADE COUNTY RECC
NUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
NARTIN GASg INC~
NEADE COUNTY RECC
NARTIN GASg

IN'3-Apr-19&6Page 13
of 21

31-Nay-1985

ORDER DATE
5/02/85
5/02/&5
5/06/85
5/08/85
5/10/85
5/13/85
5/21/85
5/23/85
5/31/85



OMS-11R

CASE-NBR
9193
9322

KY ~ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FORs 1-May-1985

UTILITY NAME
NOLIN RECC
NORTH MCLEAN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

23-Apr-1986
page 14
of 21

31-May-1985

ORDER DATE
5/07/85
5/16/85



ONS-llR

CASE-NBR
9295
9194

KY. PUBLIC SERVICE CONMISS ION
ORDER NANAGENENT SYSTEN

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-Nay-1985

UTILITY NANE
ORCHARD GRASS SANITATION
OWEN COUNTY RECC

23-Apt'-1986
Page 15
of 21

31-Nay-l985

ORDER DATE
5/02/85
5/07/85



OMS-llR

CASE-NBR
8568
9265
9309
8568
9337
9338
9339

KYo PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FORc 1-May-1985

UTILITY NAME
PENDLETON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT GAS
PEOPLES RURAL TELEPHONE

CORP'SC

VS W&G LOUISVILLE ASSOCIATES
PENDLETON CO ~ WATER DIST'AS DIV ~

PSC VS SPEARS WATER COMPANY
PSC VS ELK LAKE SHORES WATER COMPANY
PSC VS PARKWAY WATER ASSC ~

23-Apr-1986
page 16
of 21

31-May-1985

ORDER DATE
5/08/8 5
s/08/8s
5/15/85
5/22/85
5/23/85
5/23/85
5/23/85



ONS-llR

CASE-NBA
915&
9012

KY ~ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR s 1-May-1985

UTILITY NAME

RES. OF MORGAN COUNTY
REID VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT

23-Apr-1986
page 17
of 21

31-May-19&5

ORDER DATE
5/20/85
5/23/85



GMS-llR

CASE-NBR.
9135
9160
9196
9195
9197
9160
9220
9152
9160
9310
9310
9306

KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985

UTILITY NAME
STONEBROOK SANITATION COMPANY
SOUTH CENTRAL BELL TEI EPHONE
SHELBY RECC
SALT RIVER RECC
SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC
SOUTH CENTRAL BELL TELEPHONE
SOUTH CENTRAL BELL TELEPHONE
SOUTH SIDE WATER ASSC
SOUTH CENTRAL BELL TELEPHONE
SANITAITON DISTRICT NO ~ 1 CAMP ~ &

KENT'ANITATIONDIST, NOo 1 OF CAMP. & KENT.
SOUTH SHORE WATER WORKS TRANSFER

23-Apr-1986
page la
of 21

31-May-19&5

ORDER DAT E
5/01/&5
5/0 2/C 5
5/07/85
5/0&/& 5
5/08/85
S/09/&S
5/13/&S
5/21/85
5f21/85
5/23/8 s
5/29/85
5/30/85



ONS-llR

CASE-NBR.
919S

EYE PUBLIC SERUICE CONMISSION
ORDER NANAGENENT SYSTEM

1-May-1985INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR!

UTILITY NAME

TAYLOR COUNTY RECC

23-Apr-1986
Page 19
of 21

31-Nay-1985

ORDER DATE
5/07/85



OMS-llR KY ~ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985

23-Apr-1986
Page 20
of 21

31-May-1985

CASE-NBR.
9299
9175
9299
9299
9299
9247
9299
9029
9299

UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION
UNION

LIGHT,
LIGHT,
LIGHT,
LIGHT,
LIGHT,
LIGHT,
LIGHT,
LIGHTS
LIGHT,

HEAT
HEAT
HEAT
HEAT
HEAT
HEAT
HEAT
HEAT
HEAT

UTILITY NAME
AND POWER COMPANY
& POWER
AND POWER
& POWER COMPANY
& POWER CONPANY
& POWER COMPANY
& POWER CONPANY
6 POWER COMPANY
& POWER COMPANY

ORDER DATE
5/06/SS
5/13/85
5/15/85
5/15/85
5/15/85
5/16/85
5/16/85
5/17/85
5/30/85



ONS-llR

CASE-NBRa
9280
9278
9138
8983
9099
9314

KY ~ PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-Nay-1985

UTILITY NAME
WHITE HALL WATER DISTRICT
WESTERN KY GAS VS ORBIT GAS
WINDSOR FACILITIES

IN'ARRENCOUNTY WATER DISTRICT
WILLOW CREEK UTILITIES
WHITE HALL WATER DISTRICT

23-Apr-1986
Page 21
of 21

31-Nay-1985

ORDER DATE
5/03/85
5/09/85
5/10/85
5/1 3/8 5
5/13/85
5/16/85

TOTAL ORDERS ENTERED THIS PERIOD:


