COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * * *

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF) CONSTRUCTION AND FINANCING FOR THE) CAS CHRISTIAN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT,) 9 OF CHRISTIAN COUNTY, KENTUCKY)

CASE NO. 9261

ORDER

The Commission, on verbal request of applicant's counsel, HEREBY ORDERS that the hearing in the above case scheduled May 2, 1985, at 1:30 p.m., be and it hereby is rescheduled on May 2, 1985, at 11:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in Hearing Room No. 2 of the Commission's Annex Building, 677 Commanche Trail, Frankfort, Kentucky.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 30th day of April, 1985.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

il D. I deman p

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Secretary

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 1 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	- 31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
8838	ACCESS CHARGES	5/01/85
9274	ALTON WATER DISTRICT	5/09/85
9318	AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY	5/10/85
9318	AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY	5/13/85
9318	AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY	5/13/85
9318	AUXIER ROAD GAS COMPANY	5/24/85
9274	ALTON WATER DISTRICT	5/29/85
9304	ALLEN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	5/29/85
8838	ACCESS CHARGES	5/31/85
8838	ACCESS CHARGES	5/31/85
8838	ACCESS CHARGES	5/31/85
9345	AT&T COMMUNICATIONS	5/31/85

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 2 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-19	85 - 31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
9163	BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC	5/06/85
9177	BIG SANDY RECC	5/07/85
9170	BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORP.	5/08/85
9178	BLUE GRASS RECC	5/08/85
9312	BOONESBORO WATER ASSC.	5/10/85
9156	BIG SANDY WATER DISTRICT	5/13/85
9312	BOONESBORO WATER ASSC.	5/15/85
9176	BEREA COLLEGE ELECTRIC	5/16/85
9312	BOONESBORO WATER ASSC.	5/16/85
9178	BLUE GRASS RECC	5/23/85

OMS-11R KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM		23-Apr-1986 Page 3 of 21	
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR:	1-May-1985 -	31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME		ORDER DATE
9087	CANEY CREEK WATER DISTRICT		5/01/85
9246	CALLIHAN VS GRAYSON RECC		5/02/85
9324	CITIES SERVICE OIL AND GAS CORP.		5/02/85
9179	CLARK RECC		5/07/85
9180	CUMBERLAND VALLEY RECC		5/07/85
9260	COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY		5/08/85
9223	CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE		5/13/85
9261	CHRISTIAN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT		5/16/85
9347	CUMBERLAND VALLEY RECC		5/31/85

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 4
	ORDER MARADEMENT OTOTEM	of 21

INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 - 31-May-1985

CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
9059 B	DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY	5/01/85
9331	DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY	5/30/85

.

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	ON 23-Apr-1986 Page 5 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-	1985 - 31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
8114 J	EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES	5/06/85
9159	EAST KENTUCKY UTILITES	5/06/85
9236	EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES	5/06/85
9171	EAST KENTUCKY POWER	5/07/85
9101	ENVIRO UTILITIES, INC.	5/13/85
9236	EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES	5/20/85

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 6 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
9181	FARMERS RECC	5/07/85
9183	FOX CREEK RECC	5/07/85
9182	FLEMING-MASON RECC	5/08/85
9294	FARMERS RECC	5/28/85
9137	FERN CREEK SEWER COMPANY	5/29/85

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 7 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
9184	GRAYSON RECC	5/07/85
9185	GREEN RIVER ELECTRIC CORP.	5/08/85
9165	GREEN RIVER ELECTRIC CORP.	5/21/85
9185	GREEN RIVER ELECTRIC CORP.	5/21/85

•

OMS-11R	KY.	. PUBLIC SERVICE ORDER MANAGEMENT		23-Apr-1986 Page 8 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS	ENTERED FOR:	1-May-1985 -	31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.		UTILITY NAME		ORDER DATE
9164	HENDERSON UNION	RECC		5/07/85
9186	HARRISON COUNTY	RECC		5/07/85
9187	HENDERSON-UNION	RECC		5/08/85
9253	HARRISON COUNTY	WATER ASSC.		5/16/85
9187	HENDERSON-UNION	RECC		5/23/85

OMS-11R		KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 9 of 21
		INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	
	CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
	273	INTRALATA INTRASTATE COMPETITION	5/02/85
	9188	INTER-COUNTY RECC	5/08/85
	9275	INTER-COUNTY RECC	5/13/85
•	273	INTRALAT INTRASTATE COMPETITION	5/16/85
	9112	INVESTIGAT CALLING GREENUP CO. ST. SEN.	5/20/85

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 10 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
9189	JACKSON COUNTY RECC	5/07/85
9190	JACKSON PURCHASE RECC	5/08/85
9277	JESSAMINE COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1	5/13/85
9167	JACKSON PURCHASE CORP.	5/21/85
9190	JACKSON PURCHASE RECC	5/23/85

.

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 11 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
9316	KINGSTON-TERRILL WATER DISTRICT	5/01/85
9283	KENTUCKY AMERICAN WATER COMPANY	5/03/85
9109	KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC.	5/06/85
9172	KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY	5/13/85
9173	KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY	5/16/85
9283	KENTUCKY AMERICAN WATER COMPANY	5/16/85
9283	KENTUCKY AMERICAN WATER COMPANY	5/31/85

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTE	
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-Ma	ay-1985 - 31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
8924 F	LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC	5/01/85
9290	LAKE VILLAGE WATER ASSC.	5/06/85
9191	LICKING VALLEY RECC	5/07/85
292	LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER	5/09/85
9212	LEVEE ROAD WATER ASSC.	5/10/85
9174	LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY	5/13/85
9226	LAKE OF THE WOODS SANITATION	5/30/85

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 13 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
8799 G	MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY	5/02/85
9302	MARROWBONE WATER DISTRICT	5/02/85
8730 M	MARTIN GAS, INC.	5/06/85
9192	MEADE COUNTY RECC	5/08/85
9166	MEADE COUNTY RECC	5/10/85
9262	MUHLENBERG COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	5/13/85
9291	MARTIN GAS, INC.	5/21/85
9192	MEADE COUNTY RECC	5/23/85
8730 N	MARTIN GAS, INC.	5/31/85

i

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 14 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	
CASE-NBR. 9193	UTILITY NAME NOLIN RECC	ORDER DATE 5/07/85
9322	NORTH MCLEAN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT	5/16/85

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 15 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	31-May-1985
CASE-NBR. 9295 9194	UTILITY NAME ORCHARD GRASS SANITATION OWEN COUNTY RECC	ORDER DATE 5/02/85 5/07/85

-

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 16 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
8568	PENDLETON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT GAS	5/08/85
9265	PEOPLES RURAL TELEPHONE CORP.	5/08/85
9309	PSC VS W&G LOUISVILLE ASSOCIATES	5/15/85
8568	PENDLETON CO. WATER DIST. GAS DIV.	5/22/85
9337	PSC VS SPEARS WATER COMPANY	5/23/85
9338	PSC VS ELK LAKE SHORES WATER COMPANY	5/23/85
9339	PSC VS PARKWAY WATER ASSC.	5/23/85

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 17 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	
CASE-NBR. 9158	UTILITY NAME Res. of Morgan County	ORDER DATE 5/20/85
9012	REID VILLAGE WATER DISTRICT	5/23/85

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 18 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
9135	STONEBROOK SANITATION COMPANY	5/01/85
9160	SOUTH CENTRAL BELL TELEPHONE	5/02/83
9196	SHELBY RECC	5/07/85
9195	SALT RIVER RECC	5/08/85
9197	SOUTH KENTUCKY RECC	5/08/85
9160	SOUTH CENTRAL BELL TELEPHONE	5/09/85
9220	SOUTH CENTRAL BELL TELEPHONE	5/13/85
9152	SOUTH SIDE WATER ASSC.	5/21/85
9160	SOUTH CENTRAL BELL TELEPHONE	5/21/85
9310	SANITAITON DISTRICT NO. 1 CAMP. & KENT.	5/23/85
9310	SANITATION DIST. NO. 1 OF CAMP. & KENT.	5/29/85
9306	SOUTH SHORE WATER WORKS TRANSFER	5/30/85

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 19 of 21
נ	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	31-May-1985
CASE-NBR. 9198	UTILITY NAME TAYLOR COUNTY RECC	ORDER DATE 5/07/85

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	23-Apr-1986 Page 20 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR: 1-May-1985 -	31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME	ORDER DATE
9299	UNION LIGHT, HEAT AND POWER COMPANY	5/06/85
9175	UNION LIGHT, HEAT & POWER	5/13/85
9299	UNION LIGHT, HEAT AND POWER	5/15/85
9299	UNION LIGHT, HEAT & POWER COMPANY	5/15/85
9299	UNION LIGHT, HEAT & POWER COMPANY	5/15/85
9247	UNION LIGHT, HEAT & POWER COMPANY	5/16/85
9299	UNION LIGHT, HEAT & POWER COMPANY	5/16/85
9029	UNION LIGHT, HEAT & POWER COMPANY	5/17/85
9299	UNION LIGHT, HEAT & POWER COMPANY	5/30/85

.

.

i

.

OMS-11R	KY. PUBLIC SERVICE C ORDER MANAGEMENT		23-Apr-1986 Page 21 of 21
	INDEX OF ORDERS ENTERED FOR:	1-May-1985 -	31-May-1985
CASE-NBR.	UTILITY NAME		ORDER DATE
9280	WHITE HALL WATER DISTRICT		5/03/85
9278	WESTERN KY GAS VS ORBIT GAS		5/09/85
9138	WINDSOR FACILITIES INC.		5/10/85
8983	WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT		5/13/85
9099	WILLOW CREEK UTILITIES		5/13/85
9314	WHITE HALL WATER DISTRICT		5/16/85
			-,,

TOTAL ORDERS ENTERED THIS PERIOD: 127

.
